VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A JOINT GRANT APPLICATION WITH THE TOWN OF CORTLANDT

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan and the Town of Cortlandt have abutting shoreline located on the Hudson River; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan realizes the importance of sensible development of our local waterfront area and is desirous of developing a plan to do so; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan and the Town of Cortlandt wish to apply jointly for a grant to develop a Local Waterfront Revitalization Plan "LWRP" from the New York State Department of State in an amount not to exceed \$250,000;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Village Board hereby authorizes a grant submission with the Town of Corltandt to the New York State Department of State in an amount not to exceed \$250,000, with the required match to be provided in in-kind services, for the creation of a cooperative Town and Village Local Waterfront Revitalization Plan (LWRP) and further authorizes the Village Administrator to execute all necessary agreements and provide all necessary information with respect to said grant.

Trustee Nicolas Zachary		
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to .		
)SS.:)		

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held August 1, 2017.